

State Vs. Mannan & Ors.
FIR No. 449/08
PS: RK Puram

25.04.2018

Present: Sh. RK Gujjar, substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mannan and Satyaprakash produced from JC.
Accused Kaptan produced from Noida Jail.
Remaining accused on bail.
Id. Counsels for the accused persons.

Accused Kaptan submitted that he had a case fixed in Bulandshahar court yesterday and hence, he was not produced in this court yesterday.

PW24 ASI Vikal present. However, he is discharged for today unexamined for want of case property.

List the matter for the date already fixed i.e., 26.04.2018 for PE.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 25.04.2018