

SC No. 6843/16
State Vs. Mannan @ Monu etc.
FIR No. 449/08
P.S. R.K. Puram

26.10.2018

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
Accused Mannan @ Monu produced from J/c
Accused Kaptan produced from Dasna Jail
Accused Satya Prakash not produced from J/c
Remaining all accused present on bail

Accused Mannan submitted that he is suffering from dengue and cannot appear tomorrow and he may be exempted for tomorrow.

Accused Satya Prakash also not produced from j/c despite production warrants. Issue show cause to the Jail Superintendent, Tihar why accused Satya Prakash not produced.

No PW present.

List the matter for production of accused and PE for **19.11.2018** and **20.11.2018**. The date of 27.10.2018 stands cancelled. Copy of this order be also sent to Jail Superintendent, Tihar for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 26.10.2018