

SC No. 51/15 (6843/16)

State Vs. Mannan @ Monu @ Murtaja & Ors.

04.01.2019

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

No report received from the IO as to the verification about the accused Pappu @ Bihari who is stated to be in Baghpat Jail, U.P.

Issue notice to the ACP, P. S. R K Puram to come in person alongwith the report for **10.01.2019**.

At this stage, IO is present. He states that he will submit his report by 10.01.2019.

In view of the submissions made, notice to ACP be not issued.

(Sanjiv Jain)
Special Judge (PC Act)
(CBI)-3, South, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/04.01.2019