

7

SC 51/2015 6843/2016

STATE Vs. MANNAN @ MONU @ MURTAJA ORS (9)

FIR No 449 /2008

PS (R.K. Puram)

23.01.2023

Present : Sh. A.T.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Manan, Rajkumar, Pappu in person.
Proceedings against accused Umesh and Javed already abated.
Accused Satyaprakash not produced from JC.
Accused Kaptansingh produced from Central Jail, Bareilly, UP.
Accused Mustafa is stated to to PO.
Accused Suresh absent.
Sh Jawed Ansari, Ld counsel for accused Manan.
Ms Preeti, Ld counsel for accused Pappu.

Issue production warrant against accused Satyaprakash returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to the process server who executed process U/s 82 CrPC returnable on **04.03.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/23.01.2023