

08.05.2026

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Gagan Karhana, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Despite several directions, plaintiff has not been filed the application for issuance of summons for judgment.

Previous order dated 18.08.2025 be complied afresh.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.05.2026

At 11:20 AM

Present : Sh. Dharmesh Kumar, Son of plaintiff.

He has been apprised with order passed in the morning.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.05.2026