

2 SC 6843/2016

STATE Vs. MANNAN alias MONU alias MURTAJA and ors.

FIR No. 449/2008

PS R.K. Puram

U/S-394/397/307/395/120B/34 IPC

CNR-DLST01-000037-2009

14.07.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Durga Prasad Shukla, Advocate for accused Pappu Bihari.

Mr. Javed A. Ansari, Advocate for accused Mannan @ Monu and Satya Prakash @ Satte.

Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Raj Kumar

Accused Raj Kumar, Kaptan Singh, Pappu Bihari, Satya Prakash @ Satte are present on bail.

Accused Mannan @ Monu is absent.

1) As per service report summons stand served upon Insp. Sukhbir Malik and MHC(M).

2) Matter be kept back for appearance of summoned witnesses and absentee accused.

At 1207Hrs.

Present: As above.

Accused Mannan alias Monu is present on bail.

3) Insp. Sukhbir Malik has informed telephonically that he is unable to appear today on account of the demise of his brother and prays for adjournment of 3 – 4 days.

4) In view of the aforesaid submission, Insp. Sukhbir Malik is exempted for appearance for today.

5) To come up for P.E. on **27.08.2026 and 29.08.2026**. The subject FIR pertains to the year 2008 and the matter is ranked as fourth oldest case on the docket of the Court.

6) The prosecution and the learned counsels for the accused persons are put to notice that no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/14.07.2026

nk